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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Summary Profile Report for

Louisiana

FY2023

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in Louisiana. Refer to the “About the Data” section

below for important qualifying statements about the data.

CATEGORY

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR)
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Cross-Cutting Activities and Program Support

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

Environmental Health

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases

Injury Prevention and Control

Occupational Safety and Health

Public Health Preparedness and Response

Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)

Public Health Social Services Emergency Fund (PHSSEF)
Vaccines for Children

Grand Total

CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR)
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health
Health and Development for People with Disabilities
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Cancer Prevention and Control
Diabetes
Diabetes - PPHF

Page 1

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$312,998
$165,998
$13,626,499
$14,169,889
$2,900,050
$1,323,694
$18,993,726
$2,204,982
$14,770,138
$658,508
$9,083,163
$1,441,567
$131,153,913
$92,094,150
$302,899,275

PERCENTAGE
0.1%
0.1%
4.5%
4.7%
1.0%
0.4%
6.3%
0.7%
4.9%
0.2%
3.0%
0.5%

43.3%
30.4%
100.0%

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$312,998
$312,998
$165,998
$165,998
$13,626,499
$4,554,190
$1,475,000
$30,000

Louisiana
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT

Epilepsy $125,000
Health Promotion $450,000
Heart Disease and Stroke - PPHF $1,173,237
Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity $1,692,000
Oral Health $370,000
Prevention Research Centers $100,000
Safe Motherhood/Infant Health $1,481,376
School Health $390,000
Tobacco $100,000
Tobacco - PPHF $1,685,696
Cross-Cutting Activities and Program Support $14,169,889
American Rescue Plan Act (ARP) $4,152,209
Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act $2,116,345
Coronavirus Preparedness and Response Supplemental $860,878
Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF $4,840,359
Public Health Infrastructure and Capacity $1,960,098
Public Health Infrastructure and Capacity (2 year) $240,000
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases $2,900,050
Advanced Molecular Detection (AMD) $16,765
Antibiotic Resistance Initiative $339,390
Emerging Infectious Diseases $34,739
Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF $256,614
Food Safety $331,033
Vector-borne Diseases $1,921,509
Environmental Health $1,323,694
Childhood Lead Poisoning $299,641
Environmental and Health Outcome Tracking Network $615,000
Environmental Health - PPHF $215,359
Environmental Health Activities $193,694
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention $18,993,726
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research $15,720,403
Infectious Disease and Opioids Epidemic $164,815
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs) $2,227,660
Tuberculosis (TB) $687,890
Viral Hepatitis $192,958
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases $2,204,982
Acute Flaccid Myelitis $76,305
Immunization and Other Respiratory Diseases $1,910,697

Louisiana
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT
Influenza/lnfluenza Planning and Response $217,980
Injury Prevention and Control $14,770,138
Drug Free Communities $1,374,750
Firearm Injury and Mortality Prevention Research $15,000
Injury Prevention Activities $175,000
Intentional Injury $3,231,497
NVDRS $330,086
Opioid Overdose Prevention and Surveillance (CAT B) $8,641,911
Unintentional Injury $1,001,894
Occupational Safety and Health $658,508
Other Occupational Safety and Health Research $658,508
Public Health Preparedness and Response $9,083,163
All Other CDC Preparedness $166,925
Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement $8,916,238
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS) $1,441,567
Public Health Workforce $366,000
Surveillance, Epidemiology, and Informatics $1,075,567
Public Health Social Services Emergency Fund (PHSSEF) $131,153,913
PHSSEF COVID-19 Activities $131,153,913
Vaccines for Children $92,094,150
Grant Awards $2,214,621
Vaccine Purchases $89,879,529
Grand Total $302,899,275
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Total: $302,899,275
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Category

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry (ATSDR)

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry

Health and Development
for People with Disabilities

Cancer Prevention and

Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and

Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Diabetes

Diabetes

Diabetes - PPHF

Epilepsy

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Louisiana

Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name

ATSDR'S PARTNERSHIP TO PROMOTE LOCAL LOUISIANA
EFFORTS TO REDUCE ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF
EXPOSURE - 2023 HEALTH
IMPROVING TIMELY DOCUMENTATION,
REPORTING, AND ANALYSIS OF DIAGNOSTIC AND LOUISIANA
INTERVENTION DATA THROUGH OPTIMIZATION OF DEPARTMENT OF
EHDI SURVEILLANCE PRACTICES AND HEALTH
INFORMATION SYSTEMS
WISEWOMAN: WELL-INTEGRATED SCREENING LOUISIANA
AND EVALUATION OF WOMEN ACROSS THE DEPARTMENT OF
NATION - 2023 HEALTH

CANCER PREVENTION AND CONTROL PROGRAMS
FOR STATE, TERRITORIAL, AND TRIBAL
ORGANIZATIONS - 2022

PUBLIC HEALTH AND HEALTH SYSTEMS
PARTNERSHIPS TO INCREASE COLORECTAL
CANCER SCREENING IN CLINICAL SETTINGS

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS

TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S
HEALTH

NATURAL EXPERIMENTS OF THE IMPACT OF ADMINISTRATORS OF
POPULATION-TARGETED POLICIES TO PREVENT THE TULANE
TYPE 2 DIABETES AND DIABETES COMPLICATIONS EDUCATIONAL FUND

LOUISIANA STATE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

LOUISIANA STATE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

NATIONAL NETWORK
OF PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTES, INC.

A STRATEGIC APPROACH TO ADVANCING HEALTH LOUISIANA

EQUITY FOR PRIORITY POPULATIONS WITH OR AT~ DEPARTMENT OF
RISK FOR DIABETES - 2023 HEALTH

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE DEF',‘?#%QH? oF
SYSTEM (BRFSS): IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH N

BUILDING CAPACITY FOR IMPLEMENTING
EVIDENCE-BASED EPILEPSY SELF-MANAGEMENT
SUPPORTS IN HEALTH CARE SETTINGS - 2023

EPILEPSY ALLIANCE
AMERICA

Grantee City

New Orleans

New Orleans

Baton Rouge

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Baton Rouge

Grantee
County

Orleans

Orleans

Undefined

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

East Baton

Rouge

FY2023

Amount

$312,998

$165,998

$500,000

$3,104,190

$600,000

$350,000

$375,000

$1,100,000

$30,000

$125,000
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Total: $302,899,275

Line

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Louisiana

Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title
BOLD PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAMS TO ADDRESS
ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND RELATED DEMENTIAS
- 2023

Health Promotion

THE NATIONAL CARDIOVASCULAR HEALTH
PROGRAM - 2023

Heart Disease and Stroke -
PPHF

THE STATE PHYSICAL ACTIVITY AND NUTRITION
PROGRAM (SPAN) - 2023

Nutrition, Physical Activity
and Obesity

Nutrition, Physical Activity

and Obesity THE HIGH OBESITY PROGRAM (HOP) - 2023

STATE ACTIONS TO IMPROVE ORAL HEALTH

Oral Health OUTCOMES

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -

Prevention Research

Centers SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS

TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S
HEALTH

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE
SYSTEM (BRFSS): IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

PREVENTING MATERNAL DEATHS: SUPPORTING
MATERNAL MORTALITY REVIEW COMMITTEES

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT MONITORING
SYSTEM (PRAMS)

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

STATEWIDE PERINATAL QUALITY
COLLABORATIVES - 2022

Grantee Name

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA STATE
UNIVERSITY

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND  NATIONAL NETWORK
OF PUBLIC HEALTH

INSTITUTES, INC.

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Baton Rouge

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Grantee
County

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

East Baton
Rouge

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

FY2023

Amount

$450,000

$1,173,237

$888,000

$804,000

$370,000

$100,000

$14,000

$450,000

$80,387

$301,300
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Total: $302,899,275

Line

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Louisiana

Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT MONITORING
SYSTEM (PRAMS)

THE SUDDEN UNEXPECTED INFANT DEATH (SUID)
AND SUDDEN DEATH IN THE YOUNG (SDY) CASE
REGISTRY - 2023

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS

TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S
HEALTH

SCHOOL-BASED INTERVENTIONS TO PROMOTE
EQUITY AND IMPROVE HEALTH, ACADEMIC
ACHIEVEMENT, AND WELL-BEING OF STUDENTS -
2023

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS

TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S
HEALTH

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

School Health

Tobacco

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE

Tobacco - PPHF SYSTEM (BRFSS): IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH

NATIONAL AND STATE TOBACCO CONTROL

Tobacco - PPHF PROGRAM

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

American Rescue Plan Act
(ARP)

COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKERS FOR COVID
RESPONSE AND RESILIENT COMMUNITIES (CCR)

Coronavirus Aid, Relief,
and Economic Security Act

Grantee Name

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NATIONAL NETWORK
OF PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTES, INC.

LOUISIANA DIVISION
OF ADMINISTRATION

NATIONAL NETWORK
OF PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTES, INC.

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Baton Rouge

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Grantee
County

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

East Baton
Rouge

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

FY2023

Amount

$94,613

$241,076

$300,000

$390,000

$100,000

$50,000

$1,635,696

$4,152,209

$2,116,345
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Total: $302,899,275

Line

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38
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Category

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Louisiana

Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name

Coronavirus Preparedness INTEGRATED HIV PROGRAMS FOR HEALTH LOUISIANA
and Response DEPARTMENTS TO SUPPORT ENDING THE HIV DEPARTMENT OF
Supplemental EPIDEMIC IN THE UNITED STATES HEALTH
Coronavirus Preparedness LOUISIANA
and Response PUBLIC HEALTHA(\ZGRASEISMREEI\?TPSJZNOSZI; COOPERATIVE DEPARTMENT OF
Supplemental HEALTH
Preventive Health and BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE e
Grant - PPHE SYSTEM (BRFSS): IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH HEALTH
Preventive Health and LOUISIANA
Health Services Block  PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES  pepaRTMENT OF
Grant - PPHF HEALTH

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND  NATIONAL NETWORK
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS OF PUBLIC HEALTH
TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S INSTITUTES, INC.
HEALTH

Preventive Health and
Health Services Block
Grant - PPHF

. STRENGTHENING U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH LOUISIANA
Public ';ﬁ?j'tggnggﬁ”“d“re INFRASTRUCTURE, WORKFORCE, AND DATA DEPARTMENT OF
pacity SYSTEMS - 2023 HEALTH

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND  NATIONAL NETWORK
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS OF PUBLIC HEALTH
TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S INSTITUTES, INC.
HEALTH

Public Health Infrastructure
and Capacity (2 year)

Advanced Molecular EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR LOUISIANA
Detection (AMD) PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH
Antibiotic Resistance EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR LOUISIANA
Initiative PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH

Grantee City

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Grantee
County

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

FY2023

Amount

$200,000

$660,878

$253,488

$4,511,871

$75,000

$1,960,098

$240,000

$16,765

$329,390
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oz roulsiana
Total: $302,899,275
. . . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
IMPROVING CLINICAL AND PUBLIC HEALTH
4o  Emerging and Zoonotic Antibiotic Resistance  OUTCOMES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS Ngg 'IS[B\'éAL']C'“EE\AVLC)TiK New Orleans Orleans $10.000
Infectious Diseases Initiative TO PREVENT AND CONTROL EMERGING AND RE- =/ = 2r = '
EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASE THREATS r NG
Ermerding and Zoonotic Emerding Infectious  EP'DEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR LOUISIANA
40 o egctigu  Disossos %i Sge A PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $34,739
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH
Ermerding and Zoonotic Eoi and Lab Capaciy | EP'DEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR LOUISIANA
41 mfegctigus Dicomens ppro o PPpHF y PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $256,614
9 INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH
Emeraing and Zoonofic EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR LOUISIANA
42 Infe%tigus Diconaes Food Safety PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $323,822
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH
Ermeraing and Zoonotic INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE LOUISIANA
43 lnfe%tigus Diconens Food Safety AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $7,211
DEPARTMENTS HEALTH
Ermeraing and Zoonotic EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR LOUISIANA
44 Infe%tigus Diseases Vector-borne Diseases PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $278,046
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH
. . STRENGTHENING TRAINING, EVALUATION, AND
45 ET;;%quasngiiggggst'c Vector-borne Diseases PARTNERSHIPS IN THE PREVENTION AND NEW ORLgéNS’ CITY New Orleans Orleans $1,643,463
CONTROL OF VECTOR-BORNE DISEASES - 2023
CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION AND LOUISIANA
46 Environmental Health Childhood Lead Poisoning SURVEILLANCE OF BLOOD LEAD LEVELS IN DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $299,641
CHILDREN HEALTH
Environmental and Health  MODERNIZING ENVIRONMENTAL PUBLIC HEALTH LOUISIANA
47 Envionmental Health ~ SEATORTEEE BAE0 R N TRACKING TO ADVANCE ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $615,000
9 HEALTH SURVEILLANCE - 2022 HEALTH
Environmental Health . CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION AND LOUISIANA
48 Environmental Health iy SURVEILLANCE OF BLOOD LEAD LEVELS IN DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $215,359
CHILDREN HEALTH
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Total: $302,899,275

Line

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57
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Category

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepaititis,
STl and TB Prevention

Sub-Category

Environmental Health
Activities

Environmental Health
Activities

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Louisiana

Funding Opportunity Title

STRENGTHENING ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
CAPACITY (EHC) TO DETECT, PREVENT, AND
CONTROL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDS
THROUGH DATA-DRIVEN, EVIDENCE-BASED
APPROACHES

STRENGTHENING ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
CAPACITY (EHC) TO DETECT, PREVENT, AND
CONTROL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDS
THROUGH DATA-DRIVEN, EVIDENCE-BASED
APPROACHES

ENHANCING STI AND SEXUAL HEALTH CLINIC
INFRASTRUCTURE (ESSHCI) - 2023

TRANSGENDER STATUS-NEUTRAL COMMUNITY-
TO-CLINIC MODELS TO END THE HIV EPIDEMIC

INTEGRATED HIV PROGRAMS FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS TO SUPPORT ENDING THE HIV
EPIDEMIC IN THE UNITED STATES

INTEGRATED HIV PROGRAMS FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS TO SUPPORT ENDING THE HIV
EPIDEMIC IN THE UNITED STATES

ENHANCED SURVEILLANCE OF PERSONS WITH
EARLY AND LATE HIV DIAGNOSIS TO
UNDERSTAND SYSTEM AND INDIVIDUAL FACTORS
ASSOCIATED WITH NEW INFECTION AND DELAYED
TESTING - 2022

INTEGRATED HIV SURVEILLANCE AND
PREVENTION PROGRAMS FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

NATIONAL HIV BEHAVIORAL SURVEILLANCE
(NHBS)

Grantee Name

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NEW ORLEANS, CITY

OF

504HEALTHNET

HIV/AIDS ALLIANCE
FOR REGION TWO
(HAART), INC.

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Baton Rouge

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Grantee
County

East Baton
Rouge

Orleans

Orleans

East Baton
Rouge

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Undefined

FY2023

Amount

$146,694

$47,000

$500,000

$781,625

$375,000

$3,360,179

$234,247

$7,244,982

$489,964
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Total: $302,899,275

Line

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

J "'”

Category

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepaititis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

Sub-Category

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Infectious Disease and
Opioids Epidemic

Infectious Disease and
Opioids Epidemic

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Louisiana

Funding Opportunity Title

STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND
CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS (STD
PCHD)

TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS

TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S
HEALTH

ADVANCING POLICY AS A PUBLIC HEALTH
INTERVENTION TO REDUCE MORBIDITY,
MORTALITY AND DISPARITIES IN HIV, VIRAL
HEPATITIS, STDS, AND TUBERCULOSIS - 2023

COMPREHENSIVE HIGH-IMPACT HIV PREVENTION
PROGRAMS FOR YOUNG MEN OF COLOR WHO
HAVE SEX WITH MEN AND YOUNG TRANSGENDER
PERSONS OF COLOR - 2022

TRANSGENDER STATUS-NEUTRAL COMMUNITY-
TO-CLINIC MODELS TO END THE HIV EPIDEMIC

TRANSGENDER STATUS-NEUTRAL COMMUNITY-
TO-CLINIC MODELS TO END THE HIV EPIDEMIC

NATIONAL HIV BEHAVIORAL SURVEILLANCE
(NHBS)

INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

Grantee Name

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NATIONAL NETWORK
OF PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTES, INC.

NATIONAL NETWORK
OF PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTES, INC.

NO/AIDS TASK FORCE

NO/AIDS TASK FORCE

PRIORITY HEALTH
CARE

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Marrero

New Orleans

New Orleans

Grantee
County

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Undefined

Jefferson

Undefined

Orleans

FY2023

Amount

$122,219

$101,468

$102,469

$375,000

$750,000

$400,000

$441,625

$441,625

$130,917

$33,898
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Total: $302,899,275

I

, . . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
. - . EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR LOUISIANA
68 Hg/'l{'lb\;?wi,T\grglreH\/eepn?ith’ Selxn‘;:!i’igr:gr(‘g{‘l'g)ed PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $57,000
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, ~ Sexually Transmitted NATIONAL HIV BEHAVIORAL SURVEILLANCE LOUISIANA
69 ' C ! DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Undefined $99,999
STl and TB Prevention Infections (STIs) (NHBS)
HEALTH
. ~ . STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND LOUISIANA
70 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, | Sexually Transmitted CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS (STD DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $157,145
STl and TB Prevention Infections (STIs)
PCHD) HEALTH
. - . STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND LOUISIANA
71 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, — Sexually Transmitted CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS (STD DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $254,130
STl and TB Prevention Infections (STIs)
PCHD) HEALTH
. - . STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND LOUISIANA
72 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, | Sexually Transmitted CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS (STD DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $1,509,386
STl and TB Prevention Infections (STIs)
PCHD) HEALTH
PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -
HIV/AIDS. Viral Heoatitis.  Sexually Transmitted | STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND  NATIONAL NETWORK
73 HYIATDS, Virg) Hepails, xaly e i) SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS ~ OF PUBLIC HEALTH New Orleans Orleans $150,000
TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S INSTITUTES, INC.
HEALTH
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY LOUISIANA
74 STl and TB Prevention Tuberculosis (TB) COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT DEPAI—ITI;FM_I'EI'ﬁT OF New Orleans Orleans $687,890
HIV/AIDS. Viral Heoatits INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE LOUISIANA
75 MGIADS, Virg) Hepais, Viral Hepatitis AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $192,958
DEPARTMENTS HEALTH
mmunization and EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR LOUISIANA
76 emumizaton and Acute Flaccid Myelitis PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF New Orleans Orleans $76,305
piratory INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH
77 Immunization and Immunization and Other 1\ NIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN DEIID_,EA)I;J'I"%:QH"IA'\ OF New Orleans Orleans $961,909
Respiratory Diseases Respiratory Diseases '

HEALTH
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Total: $302,899,275

Line Category
Immunization and
78 ; .
Respiratory Diseases
Immunization and
79 ; .
Respiratory Diseases
Immunization and
80 ; .
Respiratory Diseases
81 Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases
Injury Prevention and
82
Control
83 Injury Prevention and
Control
84 Injury Prevention and
Control
85 Injury Prevention and
Control
Injury Prevention and
86
Control
Injury Prevention and
87
Control
88 Injury Prevention and

Control

Sub-Category

Immunization and Other
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and Other
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and Other
Respiratory Diseases

Influenza/Influenza
Planning and Response
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Louisiana

Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name

LOUISIANA
IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR LOUISIANA
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH

NATIONAL NETWORK
OF PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTES, INC.

NATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE FOR MITIGATING
THE IMPACT OF COVID-19

LOUISIANA
IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN ~ DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH
DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT cOmDRENS
PROGRAM- COMPETING CONTINUATION (YEAR 6) TN £

- 2023 LOUISIANA, INC. THE

EAST FELICIANA DRUG
& ALCOHOL
AWARENESS COUNCIL

FAITH CHAPEL
CHURCH OF GOD

GREATER NEW
ORLEANS DRUG
REDUCTION
COALITION

IMPERIAL CALCASIEU
HUMAN SERVICES

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM COMPETING CONTINUATION

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM COMPETING CONTINUATION

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM NON-COMPETING CONTINUATION

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

AUTHORITY
DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT LA VOZ DE LA
PROGRAM- NEW - 2022 COMUNIDAD
FOUNDATION

METRO CENTERS FOR
DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT 20 CENTERS

PROGRAM COMPETING CONTINUATION ADVOCACY

Grantee City

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Monroe

Clinton

Baton Rouge

Metairie

Lake Charles

New Orleans

New Orleans

Grantee
County

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Ouachita

East Feliciana

East Baton
Rouge

Jefferson

Calcasieu

Orleans

Jefferson

FY2023

Amount

$280,653

$468,135

$200,000

$217,980

$125,000

$125,000

$124,750

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000
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Total: $302,899,275

Line

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Louisiana

Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name

Drug Free Communities DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM PREK-12 AND BEYOND

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM- NEW (YEAR 1) - 2023

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM COMPETING CONTINUATION

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM NON-COMPETING CONTINUATION

Drug Free Communities STC SECOND CHANCE

TANGIPAHOA, PARISH
COUNCIL

WASHINGTON PARISH
RAPE CRISIS CENTER

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Firearm Injury and Mortality ~ BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE DEF';EFET'?/:@H? oF
Prevention Research ~ SYSTEM (BRFSS): IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH MY

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND NATIONAL NETWORK
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS OF PUBLIC HEALTH
TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S INSTITUTES, INC.
HEALTH

THE CDC NATIONAL CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE IN
YOUTH VIOLENCE PREVENTION (YVPCS):
RIGOROUS EVALUATION OF PREVENTION
STRATEGIES TO PREVENT AND REDUCE
COMMUNITY RATES OF YOUTH VIOLENCE

Injury Prevention Activities

ADMINISTRATORS OF
THE TULANE
EDUCATIONAL FUND

Intentional Injury

LOUISIANA
Intentional Injury COMPREHENSIVE SUICIDE PREVENTION DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH
RAPE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION: USING THE LOUISIANA
Intentional Injury BEST AVAILABLE EVIDENCE FOR SEXUAL DEPARTMENT OF
VIOLENCE PREVENTION HEALTH
RAPE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION: ASSESSING LOUISIANA

COALITION CAPACITY TO ADVANCE PRIMARY
PREVENTION - 2023

FOUNDATION AGAINST
SEXUAL ASSAULT, INC

Intentional Injury

Grantee City

Tallulah
Baton Rouge
Amite

Bogalusa

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Baton Rouge

Grantee
County

Madison

East Baton
Rouge

Tangipahoa

Washington

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

East Baton
Rouge

FY2023

Amount

$125,000
$125,000
$125,000

$125,000

$15,000

$175,000

$1,169,741

$784,000

$610,926

$125,830
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Total: $302,899,275

Line

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Public Health
Preparedness and
Response

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Louisiana

Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title
PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS
TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S
HEALTH

ADVANCING SURVEILLANCE OF VIOLENT DEATHS
USING THE NATIONAL VIOLENT DEATH
REPORTING SYSTEM (NVDRS) - 2022

Intentional Injury

NVDRS

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance (CAT B)

OVERDOSE DATA TO ACTION IN STATES - 2023

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS

TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S
HEALTH

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS

TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S
HEALTH

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance (CAT B)

Unintentional Injury
Other Occupational Safety OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH TRAINING
and Health Research PROJECT GRANTS (T03)

STATE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTHSURVEILLANCE PROGRAM (U60)

Other Occupational Safety
and Health Research

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS

TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S
HEALTH

All Other CDC
Preparedness

Grantee Name

NATIONAL NETWORK
OF PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTES, INC.

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NATIONAL NETWORK
OF PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTES, INC.

NATIONAL NETWORK
OF PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTES, INC.

ADMINISTRATORS OF
THE TULANE
EDUCATIONAL FUND

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NATIONAL NETWORK
OF PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTES, INC.

Grantee City

New Orleans

New Orleans

Baton Rouge

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Baton Rouge

New Orleans

Grantee
County

Orleans

Orleans

Undefined

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

East Baton
Rouge

Orleans

FY2023

Amount

$541,000

$330,086

$4,688,805

$3,953,106

$1,001,894

$145,606

$512,902

$166,925
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Total: $302,899,275

Line

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

J "'”

Category

Public Health
Preparedness and
Response

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social

Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Louisiana

Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name

Public Health Emergency LOUISIANA
Preparedness Cooperative PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS DEPARTMENT OF

Agreement (PHEP) COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HEALTH

NATIONAL NETWORK
. STRENGTHENING THE POPULATION & PUBLIC
Public Health Workforce OF PUBLIC HEALTH
HEALTH WORKFORCE PIPELINE - 2022 INSTITUTES. INC.

Surveillance, EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR LOUISIANA
Epidemiology, and PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF
Informatics INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH
Surveillance, STRENGTHENING U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH LOUISIANA
Epidemiology, and INFRASTRUCTURE, WORKFORCE, AND DATA DEPARTMENT OF
Informatics SYSTEMS - 2023 HEALTH
PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES -

Surveillance, STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND  NATIONAL NETWORK
Epidemiology, and SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS ~ OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Informatics TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S INSTITUTES, INC.
HEALTH
LOUISIANA
PHSSEF COVID-19 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN DEPARTMENT OF
Activities
HEALTH
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR LOUISIANA
PHSSE;\%&\QD'N PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH
STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND LOUISIANA
PRSSEF CovID-9 CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS (STD DEPARTMENT OF
PCHD) HEALTH
STRENGTHENING U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH LOUISIANA
PHSSAE;i\%g'D'lg INFRASTRUCTURE, WORKFORCE, AND DATA DEPARTMENT OF
SYSTEMS - 2023 HEALTH
PHSSEF COVID-19 NATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE FOR MITIGATING Ngg 'F?L'J\'QLLIC'\'EE’A\’STﬁK
Activities THE IMPACT OF COVID-19

INSTITUTES, INC.

Grantee City

Baton Rouge

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Grantee
County

East Baton
Rouge

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

FY2023

Amount

$8,916,238

$366,000

$206,711

$608,856

$260,000

$3,668,588

$12,260,292

$2,872,569

$51,052,464

$800,000
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Total: $302,899,275

Line

117 Services Emergency Fund

118

119

120

121

Category
Public Health Social

(PHSSEF)

Vaccines for Children

Vaccines for Children

Vaccines for Children

Vaccines for Children

Sub-Category

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

Grant Awards

Grant Awards

Grant Awards

Vaccine Purchases

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Louisiana

Funding Opportunity Title
STRENGTHENING U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH

INFRASTRUCTURE, WORKFORCE, AND DATA
SYSTEMS - 2023

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

Grantee Name

NATIONAL NETWORK

OF PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTES, INC.

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

New Orleans

Grantee
County

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Total

FY2023

Amount

$60,500,000

$1,811,231

$400,000

$3,390

$89,879,529

$302,899,275
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Data Included

* The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include funding obligated and awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically to States, the District of Columbia (DC),
U.S. Territories and Freely Associated States in fiscal year 2023 (FY23; 10/1/22 to 9/30/23) from CDC’s domestic appropriations.

* In addition to including the value of cooperative agreements for immunization programs, the data also includes the value of vaccines purchased and provided through the
Vaccines for Children program.

* The funding also includes transfers from the Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) from the Public Health and Social Services Emergency Fund (PHSSEF) for
domestic COVID-19 and American Rescue Plan Act related purposes and funds transferred for the Drug Free Communities Support program.

» The data also includes funding provided directly to CDC through the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (Public Law No: 117-2).

* Because the data includes funds obligated in FY23, it may include funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in
FY23.

* The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by the CDC appropriation account used to make the investment), primarily as shown in CDC’s and the Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease Registry’s (CDC/ATSDR’s) EY23 Operating Plans. Additional funding categories and subcategories were included related to HHS transfers.

Data Excluded
» This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.
» The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable Agreements
(funds from other federal agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-Departmental Delegation
of Authority funds (e.g., fund transfers to CDC from HHS; as noted in the “Data Included” section, there were two exceptions: funding transferred from HHS to CDC for the
COVID-19 response and the Drug Free Communities Support program were included), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, and Buildings and Facilities funds.
Therefore, the funding profiles data do not reflect CDC’s total appropriations.

Data Sources

* Funding data is from the CDC Office of Financial Resources (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory
Diseases (for Vaccines for Children vaccine purchase data)


https://www.cdc.gov/budget/fy2023/operating-plans.html
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Data Interpretation and Use

* These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to grantees within states, DC, and U.S. territories and freely associated
states by CDC budget line. However, caution should be used in interpreting variations across years or jurisdictions. Several reasons for variations are (1) the amounts,
purpose, and focus of funding provided by Congress each year can vary, and (2) changes in national and/or CDC/ATSDR priorities and strategies due to factors such as
urgent and emerging health threats and changes in population health status and needs. In terms of funding opportunities, (1) not all eligible entities apply for every program
opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process and not all eligible entities that apply are funded for every program, and (3) some
funding is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need- based funding allocation), which is sometimes specified in law.
Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to
inaccurate conclusions in the absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

0 CDC has many different grant types with varying application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive
based on proposal merit, non-competitive, etc.

o0 Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government
award. The awards therefore will not reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

o CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected in
the geographic jurisdiction of the association’s main office.

o In addition, there may be variation across years for where a program/activity resides in CDC’s organizational and budget structure. Funding sources linked to a particular
program/activity may also vary year-to-year. Therefore, it is possible for a multi-year project to fall into one category or sub-category one year and into another the next.
In addition, funding categories may be added or deleted as CDC’s budget changes year to year (e.g., funding categories are deleted because their shorter-term funding
sources expire). This makes 1:1 comparisons of one year’s set of projects to another year’s set of projects under each category or sub-category a challenge.

For More Information

+ CDC Budget
+ CDC Funding

* CDC-INFO: call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348 or use the Contact CDC-INFO form.



https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
https://www.cdc.gov/funding/
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form



